Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New York
Fiscal Year 2016

Albany County District Attorney Local $16,763 $19,500 $36,263
Albany County Sheriff's Department Drug Interdiction Local $27,892 $478 $28,370
Albany Police Department Local $13,464 S478 $13,942
Broome County District Attorney's Office Local $3,562 $628 $4,190
Buffalo Police Department Local $298,388 $29,013 $327,401
Cattaraugus County Sheriff's Office Local $9,839 $35,024 $44,863
Chautauqua County Office Of The Sheriff Local $35,519 $30,817 $66,336
Cheektowaga Police Department Local $119,867 $9,696 $129,563
City Of Auburn Police Department Local SO $9,038 $9,038
City Of Dunkirk Police Department Local $8,475 $10,546 $19,021
City Of Lockport Police Department Local $85,410 $10,013 $95,423
City Of Newburgh Police Department Local $4,510 S0 $4,510
City Of Rome Police Department Local S8,742 $9,757 $18,499
City Of Schenectady Police Department Local $13,464 $478 $13,942
Clinton County Sheriff's Department Local $35,574 S542 $36,116
Colonie Police Department Local $8,737 S0 $8,737
Columbia County District Attorney Local $1,995 SO $1,995
Columbia County Sheriff's Office Local $13,464 S478 $13,942
Criminal Justice Division - New York State Office Of The Attorney

General State $16,737 S5,869 $22,606
Depew Police Department Local S1,447 SO S1,447
District Attorney, Kings County Local SO $11,213 $11,213
District Attorney, Queens County Local $171,053 SO $171,053
Erie County District Attorney's Office Local $149,033 SO $149,033
Erie County Probation Department Local SO $9,696 $9,696
Erie County Sheriff's Office Local $236,627 $11,451 $248,078
Essex County District Attorney Local $1,562 S0 $1,562
Essex County Sheriff's Department Local S3,424 SO S3,424
Evans Police Department Local $3,599 S0 $3,599
Finger Lakes Drug Task Force Task Force SO $1,546 $1,546

Franklin County District Attorney Local $558 S0 $558



Freeport Police Department

Genesee County Sheriff's Office

Greater Rochester Area Narcotics Enforcement Team
Greenburgh Town Police Department

Greene County Sheriff's Office

Hempstead Police Department

Jamestown Police Department

Lackawanna Police Department

Lakewood - Busti Police Department

Lancaster Town Police

Livingston County Sheriff's Office

Malone Village Police Department

Monroe County District Attorney

Monroe County Sheriff's Office

Nassau County District Attorney

Nassau County Police Department

Nassau County Sheriff's Department

New York City Office Of Special Narcotics Prosecutor
New York City Police Department

New York County District Attorney's Office

New York State Department Of Corrections And Community
Supervision

New York State Department Of Taxation And Finance
New York State Police

Niagara County Drug Task Force

Niagara Falls Police Department

Niagara Frontier Transit Police Department

Office Of The District Attorney - Bronx County

Office Of The District Attorney - West County
Oneida County District Attorney's Office

Oneida County Sheriff's Office

Onondaga County District Attorney's Office
Onondaga County Sheriff's Office

Ontario County Office Of Sheriff

Local
Local
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
Local

State
State
State
Task Force
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

SO

$2,604
$391,618
$82,690
$2,870
$6,784
$24,418
$31,261
SO

$48,649
$9,673
$21,134
$25,681
SO

$28,221
$135,623
$420,604
$5,078,892
$4,364,711
$437,177

$31,677
$47,333
$3,826,359
$60,162
$48,533
$319,529
$17,513
$78,180
$1,494
$19,026
$134,750
$3,627
$5,496

$33,358
SO
$150,107
SO
$1,072
SO
$8,437
$9,971
$54,710
$2,964
SO

$542
$121,832
$1,812
SO
$46,011
SO
$823,618
$3,307,598
$44,956

$9,696
N¢
$266,959
$3,194
S0

N¢
$2,935
N¢

S0
$3,094
$81,422
$2,517
$1,535

$33,358
$2,604
$541,725
$82,690
$3,942
$6,784
$32,855
$41,232
$54,710
$51,613
$9,673
$21,676
$147,513
$1,812
$28,221
$181,634
$420,604
$5,902,510
$7,672,309
$482,133

$41,373
$47,333
$4,093,318
$63,356
$48,533
$319,529
$20,448
$78,180
$1,494
$22,120
$216,172
$6,144
$7,031



Orange County District Attorney's Office
Orange County Sheriff's Narcotics Task Unit
Plattsburgh Police Department

Port Washington Police District
Rensselaer County Sheriff's Office
Rochester Police Department

Rockland County District Attorney's Office
Rockland County Sheriff's Office

Rockville Centre Police Department
Rotterdam Police Department

Saratoga County District Attorney's Office
Saratoga County Sheriff's Office

Saratoga Springs Police Department
Schenectady County Sheriff's Office
Smithtown Department Of Public Safety
Suffolk County District Attorney

Suffolk County Police Department

Suffolk County Sheriff's Office

Sullivan County Sheriff's Department
Syracuse Police Department

The Port Authority Of New York And New Jersey Police Department
Town Of Amherst Police Department
Town Of Carroll Police Department
Town Of Clarkstown Police Department
Town Of Dewitt Police Department
Town Of Greece Police Department
Town Of Hamburg Police Department
Town Of Macedon Police

Town Of Orangetown Police Department
Town Of Tonawanda Police Department
Town Of Vestal Police Department

Town Of West Seneca Police Department
Ulster County District Attorney

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$9,717
$3,007
$37,183
$30,856
$18,928
$91,785
$356,023
$29,996
$860

SO
$13,464
SO
$13,464
$13,464
SO
$1,632,902
$112,224
$14,077
$26,111
$68,607

$936,721
$55,106
SO
$29,996
SO

SO
$32,332
$300
$6,847
$85,410
$3,562
$41,281
$13,886

N¢

S0

$542

S0

$478
$368,515
N¢

S0

N¢

$331
$478
$4,551
$478
$478
$19,692
S0
$49,906
$33,358
N¢
$13,196

$4,144
$12,660
$3,533
S0
$1,546
$13,087
$41,233
$124,044
S0

$449
$628
$15,105
S0

$9,717
$3,007
$37,725
$30,856
$19,406
$460,300
$356,023
$29,996
$860
$331
$13,942
$4,551
$13,942
$13,942
$19,692
$1,632,902
$162,130
$47,435
$26,111
$81,803

$940,865
$67,766
$3,533
$29,996
$1,546
$13,087
$73,565
$124,344
$6,847
$85,859
$4,190
$56,386
$13,886



Utica Police Department

Warren County District Attorney

Warren County Sheriff's Office

Washington County Sheriff's Office

Watervliet Police Department

Wayne County Narcotics Enforcement Team
Westchester County Department Of Public Safety - Police

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Task Force
Local

Westchester County Narcotics Task Force, Drug Enforcement

Administration (DEA)
Yonkers Police Department

Task Force
Local
New York Totals

$4,125
$8,000
$16,261
$13,464
$65,508
$5,496
$1,682

$541,846
$574,401
$21,904,886

N¢

S0
$1,591
$478
$22,377
$1,535
N¢

$291,210
SO
$6,210,224

$4,125
$8,000
$17,852
$13,942
$87,885
$7,031
$1,682

$833,056
$574,401
$28,115,110
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