## **Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for New York**Fiscal Year 2016

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
Albany County District Attorney	Local	\$16,763	\$19,500	\$36,263
Albany County Sheriff's Department Drug Interdiction	Local	\$27,892	\$478	\$28,370
Albany Police Department	Local	\$13,464	\$478	\$13,942
Broome County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$3,562	\$628	\$4,190
Buffalo Police Department	Local	\$298,388	\$29,013	\$327,401
Cattaraugus County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,839	\$35,024	\$44,863
Chautauqua County Office Of The Sheriff	Local	\$35,519	\$30,817	\$66,336
Cheektowaga Police Department	Local	\$119,867	\$9,696	\$129,563
City Of Auburn Police Department	Local	\$0	\$9,038	\$9,038
City Of Dunkirk Police Department	Local	\$8,475	\$10,546	\$19,021
City Of Lockport Police Department	Local	\$85,410	\$10,013	\$95,423
City Of Newburgh Police Department	Local	\$4,510	\$0	\$4,510
City Of Rome Police Department	Local	\$8,742	\$9,757	\$18,499
City Of Schenectady Police Department	Local	\$13,464	\$478	\$13,942
Clinton County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$35,574	\$542	\$36,116
Colonie Police Department	Local	\$8,737	\$0	\$8,737
Columbia County District Attorney	Local	\$1,995	\$0	\$1,995
Columbia County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$13,464	\$478	\$13,942
Criminal Justice Division - New York State Office Of The Attorney				
General	State	\$16,737	\$5,869	\$22,606
Depew Police Department	Local	\$1,447	\$0	\$1,447
District Attorney, Kings County	Local	\$0	\$11,213	\$11,213
District Attorney, Queens County	Local	\$171,053	\$0	\$171,053
Erie County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$149,033	\$0	\$149,033
Erie County Probation Department	Local	\$0	\$9,696	\$9,696
Erie County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$236,627	\$11,451	\$248,078
Essex County District Attorney	Local	\$1,562	\$0	\$1,562
Essex County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$3,424	\$0	\$3,424
Evans Police Department	Local	\$3,599	\$0	\$3,599
Finger Lakes Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$0	\$1,546	\$1,546
Franklin County District Attorney	Local	\$558	\$0	\$558

Freeport Police Department	Local	\$0	\$33,358	\$33,358
Genesee County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,604	\$0	\$2,604
Greater Rochester Area Narcotics Enforcement Team	Task Force	\$391,618	\$150,107	\$541,725
Greenburgh Town Police Department	Local	\$82,690	\$0	\$82,690
Greene County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,870	\$1,072	\$3,942
Hempstead Police Department	Local	\$6,784	\$0	\$6,784
Jamestown Police Department	Local	\$24,418	\$8,437	\$32,855
Lackawanna Police Department	Local	\$31,261	\$9,971	\$41,232
Lakewood - Busti Police Department	Local	\$0	\$54,710	\$54,710
Lancaster Town Police	Local	\$48,649	\$2,964	\$51,613
Livingston County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,673	\$0	\$9,673
Malone Village Police Department	Local	\$21,134	\$542	\$21,676
Monroe County District Attorney	Local	\$25,681	\$121,832	\$147,513
Monroe County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$1,812	\$1,812
Nassau County District Attorney	Local	\$28,221	\$0	\$28,221
Nassau County Police Department	Local	\$135,623	\$46,011	\$181,634
Nassau County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$420,604	\$0	\$420,604
New York City Office Of Special Narcotics Prosecutor	State	\$5,078,892	\$823,618	\$5,902,510
New York City Police Department	Local	\$4,364,711	\$3,307,598	\$7,672,309
New York County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$437,177	\$44,956	\$482,133
New York State Department Of Corrections And Community				
Supervision	State	\$31,677	\$9,696	\$41,373
New York State Department Of Taxation And Finance	State	\$47,333	\$0	\$47,333
New York State Police	State	\$3,826,359	\$266,959	\$4,093,318
Niagara County Drug Task Force	Task Force	\$60,162	\$3,194	\$63,356
Niagara Falls Police Department	Local	\$48,533	\$0	\$48,533
Niagara Frontier Transit Police Department	Local	\$319,529	\$0	\$319,529
Office Of The District Attorney - Bronx County	Local	\$17,513	\$2,935	\$20,448
Office Of The District Attorney - West County	Local	\$78,180	\$0	\$78,180
Oneida County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$1,494	\$0	\$1,494
Oneida County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$19,026	\$3,094	\$22,120
Onondaga County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$134,750	\$81,422	\$216,172
Onondaga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,627	\$2,517	\$6,144
Ontario County Office Of Sheriff	Local	\$5,496	\$1,535	\$7,031

Orange County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$9,717	\$0	\$9,717
Orange County Sheriff's Narcotics Task Unit	Local	\$3,007	\$0	\$3,007
Plattsburgh Police Department	Local	\$37,183	\$542	\$37,725
Port Washington Police District	Local	\$30,856	\$0	\$30,856
Rensselaer County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$18,928	\$478	\$19,406
Rochester Police Department	Local	\$91,785	\$368,515	\$460,300
Rockland County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$356,023	\$0	\$356,023
Rockland County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$29,996	\$0	\$29,996
Rockville Centre Police Department	Local	\$860	\$0	\$860
Rotterdam Police Department	Local	\$0	\$331	\$331
Saratoga County District Attorney's Office	Local	\$13,464	\$478	\$13,942
Saratoga County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$4,551	\$4,551
Saratoga Springs Police Department	Local	\$13,464	\$478	\$13,942
Schenectady County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$13,464	\$478	\$13,942
Smithtown Department Of Public Safety	Local	\$0	\$19,692	\$19,692
Suffolk County District Attorney	Local	\$1,632,902	\$0	\$1,632,902
Suffolk County Police Department	Local	\$112,224	\$49,906	\$162,130
Suffolk County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$14,077	\$33,358	\$47,435
Sullivan County Sheriff's Department	State	\$26,111	\$0	\$26,111
Syracuse Police Department	Local	\$68,607	\$13,196	\$81,803
The Port Authority Of New York And New Jersey Police Department	Local	\$936,721	\$4,144	\$940,865
Town Of Amherst Police Department	Local	\$55,106	\$12,660	\$67,766
Town Of Carroll Police Department	Local	\$0	\$3,533	\$3,533
Town Of Clarkstown Police Department	Local	\$29,996	\$0	\$29,996
Town Of Dewitt Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,546	\$1,546
Town Of Greece Police Department	Local	\$0	\$13,087	\$13,087
Town Of Hamburg Police Department	Local	\$32,332	\$41,233	\$73,565
Town Of Macedon Police	Local	\$300	\$124,044	\$124,344
Town Of Orangetown Police Department	Local	\$6,847	\$0	\$6,847
Town Of Tonawanda Police Department	Local	\$85,410	\$449	\$85,859
Town Of Vestal Police Department	Local	\$3,562	\$628	\$4,190
Town Of West Seneca Police Department	Local	\$41,281	\$15,105	\$56,386
Ulster County District Attorney	Local	\$13,886	\$0	\$13,886

New Yo	ork Totals	\$21,904,886	\$6,210,224	\$28,115,110
Yonkers Police Department	Local	\$574,401	\$0	\$574,401
Administration (DEA)	Task Force	\$541,846	\$291,210	\$833,056
Westchester County Narcotics Task Force, Drug Enforcement				
Westchester County Department Of Public Safety - Police	Local	\$1,682	\$0	\$1,682
Wayne County Narcotics Enforcement Team	Task Force	\$5,496	\$1,535	\$7,031
Watervliet Police Department	Local	\$65,508	\$22,377	\$87,885
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$13,464	\$478	\$13,942
Warren County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$16,261	\$1,591	\$17,852
Warren County District Attorney	Local	\$8,000	\$0	\$8,000
Utica Police Department	Local	\$4,125	\$0	\$4,125